



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

1. THE IDENTITY AND ADDRESS OF THE BUSINESS OPERATOR ISSUING THE DOC

PLANA S d.o.o.. Ledina 9, 2000 Maribor, Slovenia

2. THE IDENTITY OF THE FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS, INTERMEDIATE PRODUCT OR SUBSTANCE

Article	EAN	description
B300301	3838851355195	COOL BOX ANTARCTICA 38,5x40x24h BLUE
G300301	3838851355218	COOL BOX ANTARCTICA 38,5x40x24h ANTHRACITE
M300301	3838851355201	COOL BOX ANTARCTICA 38,5x40x24h GREEN

3. THE DATE OF THE DECLARATION

01.01.2025

4. CONFIRMATION THAT THE PLASTIC MATERIALS OR ARTICLES, PRODUCTS FROM INTERMEDIATE STAGES OF MANUFACTURE OR THE SUBSTANCES MEET RELEVANT REQUIREMENTS LAID DOWN IN EU'S FRAMEWORK REGULATION

This product complies with regulation (EC) No. **1935/2004** (as amended).

This product complies with regulation (EC) No. **10/2011** (as amended).

This product complies with regulation (EC) No. **2023/2006** (as amended).

5. INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPLIANCE OF SUBSTANCES SUBJECT TO ANY RESTRICTION OR SPECIFICATION

The analysed sample considering analysed parameters does match Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 90/269/EEC and 89/109/EEC and the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food Articles 10, 11, 12 Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (alterations 321/2011, L282/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 774/2011) on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

6. SPECIFICATIONS ON THE USE OF THE MATERIAL OR ARTICLE, SUCH AS: (I) TYPE OR TYPES OF FOOD WITH WHICH IT IS INTENDED TO BE PUT IN CONTACT; (II) TIME AND TEMPERATURE OF TREATMENT AND STORAGE IN CONTACT WITH THE FOOD; (III) RATIO OF FOOD CONTACT SURFACE AREA TO VOLUME USED TO ESTABLISH THE COMPLIANCE OF THE MATERIAL OR ARTICLE;

(I) Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact

All foods.

(ii) Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food

The products are intended to be put in contact with food -20 °C to + 40 °C. It is not suitable for heating fatty food.

(iii) Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article

The compliance testing was done under conditions set out in Regulations (EC) No. 10/2011 using a surface to volume (s/v) contact ratio of 6 dm²/kg.

7. FUNCTIONAL BARRIER

There is no functional barrier present.